
Murray State (19-10) -vs- Southeast Missouri (21-8)
3/31/2026 at Cape Girardeau, Mo (Capaha Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kickhaefer, Caden (1-1)
Loss: Wajda, Jack (1-1)
Save: Keldsen, JoJo (1)
HBP: Wajda, Jack, Oakley, Rees, Kickhaefer, Caden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Davis First: Benjamin Henderson Third Base: Thomas Cepparulo 
Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 745   Weather: 75 degrees, Windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Murray State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0
Southeast Missouri 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 X 8 9 0

Murray State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chisolm, Con 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Mistone, Luk 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Butina, Tyle 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hokenson, Kr rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    McCoy, Jacks rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jorge, Kaine cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Cunningham, dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Pena, Daylan lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Perritano, A 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Airhart, Par c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Guthrie, Kin c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ott, Colby ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wajda, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oakley, Rees p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patterson, P p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chaudoin, Pr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fleming, Jos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lebron, Dere p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 6 9 9

HR: Jorge, Kaine (1)
SB: Chisolm, Con (1); Mistone, Luk (1); Jorge, Kaine (2)
HBP: Chisolm, Con (1)

Southeast Missouri 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klein, Caleb cf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Sullivan, Cal 1b 4 1 2 5 0 1 0
Hall, Joe dh 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
Lopetegui, Ryan rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 3
Joggerst, Dakot 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kettering, Brooks 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Ramirez, Andrew ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Sims, Tank c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Yule, Logan lf 3 3 2 0 0 0 2
Kickhaefer, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wnukowski, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keldsen, JoJo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 9 8 6 5 8

2B: Lopetegui, Ryan (1); Yule, Logan (1)
3B: Klein, Caleb (1)
HR: Sullivan, Cal (1)
SF: Sullivan, Cal (1); Hall, Joe (1)
SB: Lopetegui, Ryan (1)
HBP: Hall, Joe (1); Yule, Logan (1)

Murray State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wajda, Jack (L, 1-1) 2.2 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 12 13 2 5 42
Oakley, Rees 0.2 0 3 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 2 6 0 1 26
Patterson, P 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 32
Chaudoin, Pr 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 29
Fleming, Jos 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Lebron, Dere 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 8
Totals 9 8 8 6 5 2 0 2 0 30 40 7 11 145

Southeast Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kickhaefer, Caden (W, 1-1) 3.2 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 12 16 5 2 76
Wnukowski, Matt 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 4 39
Keldsen, JoJo (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 3 52
Totals 4 1 1 6 9 0 0 1 0 30 37 8 9 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Murray State - Top of 1st MUR SEM
Chisolm, Con walked (3-0). 0 0
Mistone, Luk singled to center field (2-2); Chisolm, Con advanced to second. 0 0
Hokenson, Kr fouled out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
Mistone, Luk stole second; Chisolm, Con stole third. 0 0
Jorge, Kaine struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Cunningham, walked (3-0). 0 0
Pena, Daylan reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Cunningham, out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 1st MUR SEM
Klein, C grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Sullivan, C grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Hall, J hit by pitch (0-1). 0 0
Lopetegui, R flied out to cf to right center (0-2). 0 0

Murray State - Top of 2nd MUR SEM
Perritano, A struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Airhart, Par grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0
Ott, Colby flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 2nd MUR SEM
Joggerst, D grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
Kettering, B grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ramirez, A grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Murray State - Top of 3rd MUR SEM
Chisolm, Con hit by pitch (3-2). 0 0
Mistone, Luk flied out to rf (0-1). 0 0
Hokenson, Kr lined out to 2b (0-2); Chisolm, Con out at first 2b to 1b. 0 0

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 3rd MUR SEM
Sims, T lined out to rf (2-1). 0 0
Yule, Logan doubled to right field (1-1). 0 0
Klein, C tripled to right field, RBI (2-2); Yule, Logan scored. 0 1
Sullivan, C homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2); Klein, C scored. 0 3
Hall, J struck out swinging (1-2). 0 3
Lopetegui, R singled to center field (1-1). 0 3
Oakley, Rees to p for Wajda, Jack. 0 3
Lopetegui, R stole second. 0 3
Joggerst, D walked (3-1). 0 3
Kettering, B grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 3

Murray State - Top of 4th MUR SEM
Jorge, Kaine singled to right field (3-2). 0 3
Jorge, Kaine stole second. 0 3
Cunningham, struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2). 0 3
Pena, Daylan flied out to rf (1-0). 0 3
Perritano, A walked (3-1). 0 3
Wnukowski, M to p for Kickhaefer,C. 0 3
Jorge, Kaine stole third. 0 3
Airhart, Par struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 4th MUR SEM
Ramirez, A walked (3-1). 0 3
Ramirez, A advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Sims, T struck out swinging (3-2). 0 3
Yule, Logan hit by pitch (0-1). 0 3
Yule, Logan advanced to second; Ramirez, A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Klein, C walked (3-0). 0 3
Patterson, P to p for Oakley, Rees. 0 3
Sullivan, C singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0); Klein, C advanced to third; Yule, Logan scored; Ramirez, A
scored. 0 5
Hall, J reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2); Sullivan, C out at second 3b to 2b; Klein, C scored. 0 6
Lopetegui, R struck out swinging (2-2). 0 6

Murray State - Top of 5th MUR SEM
Ott, Colby lined out to rf (3-2). 0 6
Chisolm, Con grounded out to 2b (1-0). 0 6
Mistone, Luk grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 6

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 5th MUR SEM
Guthrie, Kin to c for Airhart, Par. 0 6
Joggerst, D grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 6
Kettering, B walked (3-1). 0 6
Ramirez, A flied out to lf (1-0). 0 6
Sims, T walked (3-2); Kettering, B advanced to second. 0 6
Yule, Logan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 6

Murray State - Top of 6th MUR SEM
Hokenson, Kr walked (3-0). 0 6
Jorge, Kaine reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Hokenson, Kr out at second 3b to 2b. 0 6
Cunningham, grounded out to p (3-2); Jorge, Kaine advanced to second. 0 6
Pena, Daylan struck out swinging (1-2). 0 6

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 6th MUR SEM
Chaudoin, Pr to p for Lux, Jackson. 0 6
Klein, C struck out looking (2-2). 0 6
Sullivan, C struck out looking (1-2). 0 6
Hall, J grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 6

Murray State - Top of 7th MUR SEM
Keldsen, J to p for Wnukowski, M. 0 6
Perritano, A grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 6
Guthrie, Kin walked (3-2). 0 6
Ott, Colby struck out swinging (0-2). 0 6
Chisolm, Con grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 0 6

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 7th MUR SEM
Lopetegui, R doubled down the lf line, out at third lf to ss to 3b (1-1). 0 6
Joggerst, D grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 0 6
Kettering, B walked (3-1). 0 6
Ramirez, A lined out to cf (0-1). 0 6



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Murray State - Top of 8th MUR SEM
Mistone, Luk flied out to ss (2-1). 0 6
Hokenson, Kr struck out swinging (3-2). 0 6
Jorge, Kaine homered to left field, RBI (3-2). 1 6
Cunningham, struck out looking (1-2). 1 6

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 8th MUR SEM
Butina, Tyle to 1b for Mistone, Luk. 1 6
McCoy, Jacks to rf for Hokenson, Kr. 1 6
Fleming, Jos to p for Chaudoin, Pr. 1 6
Sims, T singled to left field (3-2). 1 6
Yule, Logan singled to third base, bunt (1-0); Sims, T advanced to second. 1 6
Lebron, Dere to p for Fleming, Jos. 1 6
Klein, C singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Yule, Logan advanced to second; Sims, T advanced to third. 1 6
Sullivan, C flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); Yule, Logan advanced to third; Sims, T scored. 1 7
Hall, J flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); Yule, Logan scored. 1 8
Lopetegui, R flied out to lf (0-0). 1 8

Murray State - Top of 9th MUR SEM
Pena, Daylan grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 8
Perritano, A struck out looking (0-2). 1 8
Guthrie, Kin walked (3-2). 1 8
Ott, Colby singled to right field (1-1); Guthrie, Kin advanced to third. 1 8
Chisolm, Con flied out to cf (0-0). 1 8

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 9th MUR SEM


